
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 4 – Medium  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  4-medium 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; Forward = 
Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite L 
0.1 0.1  Rdbt. 1st. exit then immediately R. SP Centre Ville. Rue de la Republique. 
0.6 0.5  TJ R. SP Louerre. D70. 
0.9 0.4  Junction R SP Chapeau. (Just after Guerin factory with tall aerial.) 
1.7 0.8 Bouchet TJ R into Bouchet 
1.9 0.2  XR Straight on through village. 
2.9 1.0 St. Pierre-en-Vaux TJ R D176 SP Grezillé 
3.8 0.9  XR Straight on SP D176 Grezillé 

5.6 1.8 Chateau de 
Pimpean Viewpoint on R with Table d'orientation. Parking area on R. 

6.2 0.6 Grezillé Xrds L SP Louerre D161. We now follow the D161 to Louerre. 
8.8 2.6 Louerre TJ L into village. 
8.8 0.0 Rue de l'Aubance Toilest, Playground, Picnic area, Bar/Restaurant. 
8.9 0.1  Continue round sharp right hand bend. 

9.0 0.1 Louerre XR Straight on. SP Louresse. D16. La Source de l'Aubance et le lavoir. La Tour 
Beauregard. 

12.7 3.7 Milly-le-Meugon Xr straight on. SP Verrie 6. D161. Chateau 
15.8 3.1 Beaucheron Junction R. SP Forges 7. D214 
17.5 1.7 Cru Follow D214 through hamlet. 
18.7 1.3  XR R. SP Deneze s/l Doue 4. La Fosse (trogolodytes 1) 
19.2 0.5  1st L. SP Maisons Trogoldytes de Forges. 
19.6 0.4 La Fosse Visit the Hameau Troglodyte. Take 1st. road L. No SP 
20.2 0.6  TJ R onto D214 then L by statue on L. No SP> 
21.2 1.0  TJ L D175 
21.3 0.1 Meigne TJ R. SP Rou-Marson D177. 
23.9 2.5 Rou Opposite Mairie R SP Verrie. Rue des Varennes. 
25.9 2.0 Grolle XR R No SP. D305. In short distance pass entrance to Piscine & Aqua Gym. 

27.2 1.4 Marson At church on L continue straight on where D305 turns R. and pass chateau on 
your L. 

28.3 1.1  Airfield on your R. beware low flying aircraft. (St. Florent Air Club) 
29.0 0.8  Just after end of trees and entrance to Aero club L. into Rue du Tresor. 
29.4 0.4  Follow road L and R into Voie Romaine. 
30.0 0.7  XR Straight on into Rue Chantepie. 
30.6 0.5 Le Poitrineau XR Straight on. (Cross Rue du Pont Gallimard) 
31.6 1.1 La Croix Junction R. by large white equipment cabin. Route de la Croix. 
32.2 0.6  TJ L. SP Gennes 9. D751 

33.2 1.0 Chenehutte-Treves-
Cunault Continue on D751 

33.4 0.2 Chenehutte  
35.0 1.6 Treves Continue on D751 
36.0 1.0 Cunault Stay on D751 
37.7 1.7 Gennes Rdbt. 1st. exit SP Autres Directions. Cafe de la Paix on your L. 
37.8 0.1  R into carpark and campsite. 

 


